
LAPTIMING CUP - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & ESET Cup Series & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági OB

FIA CEZ GT Balaton Park Circuit (4114 m)

Race 2 OFFICIAL FINAL RESULT - Overall 2024.04.26-28.
Verseny 2 HIVATALOS VÉGEREDMÉNY - Abszolút

Pos No Driver Nat. Entrant / Competitor Car Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best L.

1 100 Dennis WASZEK CZE GT2 Motorsport Lamborghini Super Trofeo D4 GTC 16 26:15.401 1:37.556

2 77 Adam KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Lamborghini Huracan GT3 D4 GT3 16 26:19.445 4.044 1:37.523

3 7 Hubert DARMETKO POL PTT Racing Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC1 16 26:36.132 20.731 1:38.606

4 4 Miro KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Lamborghini Huracan GT3 D4 GT3 16 26:41.116 25.715 1:38.107

5 85 Petr BRECKA CZE GT Sports Technology Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC1 16 27:03.956 48.555 1:40.331

6 97 Andrej LAH SVN Lema Racing Lamborghini Super Trofeo D4 GTC 16 27:09.193 53.792 1:40.465

7 73 Petr KOUKOLA CZE ORLEN Janik Motorsport KTM GTX D4 GTX 16 27:19.233 1:03.832 1:40.775

8 440 Radek KOLAŘÍK CZE Šenkýř Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC1 16 27:23.659 1:08.258 1:41.621

9 825 Franz LAHMER AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC1 16 27:24.496 1:09.095 1:41.235

10 12 Gábor TIM HUN GFS Racing Team Lotus Exige V6 Cup D4 GTX 16 27:27.560 1:12.159 1:41.660

11 846 Bob BAU AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 991 Cup D4 GTC1 16 27:36.132 1:20.731 1:41.370

12 22 Libor DVOŘÁČEK CZE Micanek MS. ACCR / Buggyra Lamborghini Super Trofeo D4 GTC 16 27:36.317 1:20.916 1:40.578

13 500 Antal ZSIGO SVK Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 15 26:32.606 1 Lap 1:44.850

14 444 Rudolf BEŇO SVK Aries Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 15 26:35.280 1 Lap 1:44.736

15 19 Mark KASTELIC SVN Lema Racing Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT4 15 26:41.265 1 Lap 1:45.023

16 777 Kálmán BÓDIS HUN BOVI Motorsport Porsche D4 GTX 15 27:12.878 1 Lap 1:44.819

17 20 Andrej MAKAROVIČ SVN Lema Racing Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT4 15 28:11.411 1 Lap 1:49.920

Announcement(s) / Megjegyzés(ek):

#4: +16 seconds penalty - Track limits

#20: +2 seconds penalty - Track limits

#777: +12 seconds penalty - Track limits

#846: +6 seconds penalty - Track limits
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LAPTIMING CUP - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & ESET Cup Series & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági OB

FIA CEZ GT Balaton Park Circuit (4114 m)

Race 2 OFFICIAL FINAL RESULT - By Class 2024.04.26-28.
Verseny 2 HIVATALOS VÉGEREDMÉNY - Kategória

D4 GTC
Pos No Driver Nat. Entrant / Competitor Car Class Laps Total Tm Best L.

1 100 Dennis WASZEK CZE GT2 Motorsport Lamborghini Super Trofeo D4 GTC 16 26:15.401 1:37.556

2 97 Andrej LAH SVN Lema Racing Lamborghini Super Trofeo D4 GTC 16 27:09.193 1:40.465

3 22 Libor DVOŘÁČEK CZE Micanek MS. ACCR / Buggyra Lamborghini Super Trofeo D4 GTC 16 27:36.317 1:40.578

D4 GTC1
Pos No Driver Nat. Entrant / Competitor Car Class Laps Total Tm Best L.

1 7 Hubert DARMETKO POL PTT Racing Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC1 16 26:36.132 1:38.606

2 85 Petr BRECKA CZE GT Sports Technology Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC1 16 27:03.956 1:40.331

3 440 Radek KOLAŘÍK CZE Šenkýř Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC1 16 27:23.659 1:41.621

4 825 Franz LAHMER AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 992 Cup D4 GTC1 16 27:24.496 1:41.235

5 846 Bob BAU AUT Kogelbauer Motorsport Porsche 991 Cup D4 GTC1 16 27:36.132 1:41.370

D4 GT3
Pos No Driver Nat. Entrant / Competitor Car Class Laps Total Tm Best L.

1 77 Adam KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Lamborghini Huracan GT3 D4 GT3 16 26:19.445 1:37.523

2 4 Miro KONOPKA SVK ARC Bratislava Lamborghini Huracan GT3 D4 GT3 16 26:41.116 1:38.107

D4 GT4
Pos No Driver Nat. Entrant / Competitor Car Class Laps Total Tm Best L.

1 500 Antal ZSIGO SVK Trevor Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 15 26:32.606 1:44.850

2 444 Rudolf BEŇO SVK Aries Racing BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT4 15 26:35.280 1:44.736

3 19 Mark KASTELIC SVN Lema Racing Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT4 15 26:41.265 1:45.023

4 20 Andrej MAKAROVIČ SVN Lema Racing Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT4 15 28:11.411 1:49.920

D4 GTX (non-CEZ)
Pos No Driver Nat. Entrant / Competitor Car Class Laps Total Tm Best L.

1 73 Petr KOUKOLA CZE ORLEN Janik Motorsport KTM GTX D4 GTX 16 27:19.233 1:40.775

2 12 Gábor TIM HUN GFS Racing Team Lotus Exige V6 Cup D4 GTX 16 27:27.560 1:41.660

3 777 Kálmán BÓDIS HUN BOVI Motorsport Porsche D4 GTX 15 27:12.878 1:44.819

Announcement(s) / Megjegyzés(ek):

#4: +16 seconds penalty - Track limits

#20: +2 seconds penalty - Track limits

#777: +12 seconds penalty - Track limits

#846: +6 seconds penalty - Track limits
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